NO: 138/ DAHK-Estb0EMW/85/2023-2-1/367260/2024 Dated: 26/ 03 /2024

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Animal Husbandry Kashmir (Gowkadal Srinagar - 190001)

<u>Ph. No. 0194-2455091 E-mail:- est@jkanimalhusbandry.net Fax:-0194-470518</u>

Sub:-Retirement of Non-Gazetted /Class-Ivth Staff of Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir during calendar year 2024.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read Date of Birth/Retirement as 19-03-1964/31-03-2024 instead of 01-02-1964/31-01-2024 in respect of Gh Mohi u din Dar SVP appearing at S.No 01 in this office notification No.138/DAHK-Estb0EMW/85/2023-2-I/361705/2024; Dt: 15-03-2024.

Sd/-

Director Animal Husbandry Deptt. Kashmir.

Copy to the:-

01. CAHO Bandipora 02. Accounts Officer (Directorate) 03. I/c Website.

for information and necessary action.

che de

Dy. Director (P) Animal Husbandry Deptt. Kashmir